
 
 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976, SECTION 65 
 

Scale of maximum charges fixed by the Wyre Borough Council with respect to Hackney Carriages in the 
Borough to operate from: 17th July 2023. 
 
 

NOTE: Tariff 2 applies to hiring’s on Monday to Thursday inclusive between 21:00hrs and 
00:00hrs, 19.00hrs Friday until 00.00hrs Saturday morning, 06.00hrs Saturday morning until 
00.00hrs Sunday morning, 06.00hrs Sunday morning until 00.00hrs Monday morning. 06.00 - 
07.00hrs Monday to Friday mornings. All day on Statutory Holidays and Bank Holidays.  
Tariff 3 applies 00.00hrs - 06.00hrs Monday to Sunday. (Tariff 2 plus 60 pence) 
Tariff 4 (Christmas & New Year) applies between 18.00hrs on 24 December to 07.00hrs on 
27 December and between 18.00hrs on 31 December to 07.00hrs on 2 January. (Tariff 2 + £3.00) 
Tariff 1 applies at all other times. 

(a) Mileage 
 
Tariff 1: £3.10 for the first 140 metres or uncompleted part thereof. 20p for each subsequent 140 metres or 
uncompleted part thereof.  
Tariff 2: £3.30 for the first 110 metres or uncompleted part thereof. 20p for each subsequent 110 metres or 
uncompleted part thereof. 
 
(b) Waiting Time     Tariff 1  Tariff 2 
For each period of seconds or uncompleted part thereof:  20p per 35 seconds 30 Seconds 
(c) Extra Charges 
For each article of luggage conveyed outside the passenger  £0.40  £0.40 
compartment of the carriage or for each perambulator carried.   
For each passenger in excess of one (two children between the  £0.40  £0.40 
ages of 3 years and12 years to be counted as one). 
Younger children not to be reckoned.     
For each dog carried. No charge for assistance dogs  £0.40  £0.40  
An extra charge between 00:00hrs to 06:00hrs. (Tariff 3)  -------------  £0 60 
Surcharge per hiring commenced between 18:00hrs on 24  -------------  £3.00 
December to 07:00hrs on 27 December and between 18:00hrs 
On 31 December to 07:00hrs on 2 January. (Tariff 4)     
Cleaning charge arising from the withdrawal of a vehicle owing  to £50.00  £50.00 
passenger abuse.      
(d) Fuel Surcharge 
If the cost of diesel is £1.80 per litre or higher, based on prices at Morrison’s Fuel Station, Amounderness 
Way, Cleveleys, a 40p surcharge is allowed per journey. A further 40p surcharge is allowed per 20 pence 
increase in the price of fuel. This surcharge is also allowed if the vehicle is powered by a fuel alternative to 
diesel at that time. 
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No smoking or drinking of 
alcohol allowed in this vehicle. 

No smoking or drinking of 
alcohol allowed in this vehicle. 
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